
Cardiff Naturalists’ Society 
 

Meetings Programme 2011-12 
 
 

2011 Indoor meetings 

Wed  Sep  21  AGM followed by an Illustrated talk on Birding in the Balkans  Paul Bowden 
   

Tue  Sep  27  The Valleys from Green to Black and Back  Dr. David Llewellyn 
   

Mon  Oct  3  Danau Girang Field Centre, a research and Training Facility in a Tropical Rainforest in Borneo Dr. Benoit Goossens.  
   

Wed  Oct  19  Butterflies in UK and Underwater exotics  Cate Barrow 
   

Thur  Nov  3  Northern Territory and Queensland  Margaret and John Samuel 
   

Mon  Nov  28  The Wildside Of Crime  PC 3626 Mark Goulding  
   

Wed  Dec  7  Xmas Bash - Guest of Honour Dr Mary Gillham  Members 
   

2012 Indoor meetings 

Wed  Jan  18  Members Evening  Members  
   

Tues  Jan  24  Small Can Be Beautiful, The Micro Moths of Glamorgan  David Slade 
   

Thurs  Feb  9  Birds, Ecosystems and Climate Change  Dr Rob Thomas 
   

Tues  Feb  21  The Caves of Cefn Meiriadog, Denbighshire , a Bishop Darwin, a Chimney Sweep, Landmines and Science  Elizabeth Walker 
   

Thurs  Mar 8  Parasites of The Eurasian Otter Ellie  Sherrard- Smith 
   

Tues  Mar  27  Urban Tree and Woodland Management  Cameron Lewis  
   

 
 
 

 

 

2011 Outdoor meetings 

Sat Sep 17 10.00 H/F Parc Tredelerch 
  

2012 Outdoor meetings 

Sun Jan 8 9.00 F Birdwatch, Channel View Rob & Linda Nottage 

Sat Feb 25 10.00 F Ogmore, Geology Steve Howe 

Sun Mar 25 10:00 F Blaenavon, above and below the surface Rhian Kendall 

Sun May 13 10.00 F Roath Park Tony Titchen 

 
Jun 9/10 10.00 F Whitford, Gower Steve Bolchover 

Sun Jul 1 9.30 F Cowbridge & Siginstone Rob and Linda Nottage 

Wed Jul 11 18.30 H Lisvane Mike Dean 

Sat Aug 11 10.00 F Leckwith Woods Ben Rowson 

Sun Sep 16 10.00 F Ashton Court, Bristol Tony Titchen 

F = Full day, H = Half Day, E = Evening 
 

We regularly arrange additional events as leaders 
become available,  

please check our website 

http://www.cardiffnaturalists.org. uk 
and our Blog 

http://cardiffnaturalists.blogspot.com/ 

 

http://www.cardiffnaturalists.org.uk/

